Angles

Dimensions Math

What is the size of each angle?
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Answers: Za =40°, £b =110°, £Lc =70°, £d = 20°, £XYZ =170°
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Compass Practice

o

Dimensions Math

o

Use a compass to find all the points above that are...
(a) 3 cm from point T.
(b) 5 cm from point V.

(c) 6 cm from point R.
(d) 3 cm from point T and 5 cm from point V.

e Use a compass to find the number of equal sides on the each triangle.

(a) (b)

Answers: 1 (a)Q, S, U (b)R, U, X (c) P, W (d) U 2 (a) 2 equal sides (b) O equal sides.
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Geoboard
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Lesson 11-6
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- Quadrilaterals \
( —— Parallelograms L)
Rectangles —
‘ . - fquure] ‘ '
\ - Trapezoids ”
At least 2 sets of Opposi’te All sides ,
1 set of llel sides l 4 right
paralle equa
parallel sides equal length angles
sides length
Trapezoid v
Parallelogram
Rhombus
Rectangle
Square
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Lesson 12-1

Dimensions Math
Students Who Went to the Nurse’s Office

Wednesday

Thursday
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Lesson 12-3 Dimensions Math

0 aily Rainfall During 2 Weeks in /April
] 1 1 1 / 1
> ] 15 2 25 K 35 45 )

Daily Rainfall (cm)

9 Car Times from 0 mph to 60 mph

ime (seconds
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Lesson 12-5

Dimensions Math

Think

Number of Triangles 1 2 3 4 5 6

Perimeter (units) 3
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9 -
8 -
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Lesson 12-5

Dimensions Math

o Distance Traveled (mi)

Electricity Used (kW)

(2] US Dollars (USD)

Malaysian Ringgits (MYR)

24

36

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Math® instructional materials.



Metric System Prefixes

Dimensions Math

Kilo

1,000 times the base

kilometer
kiloliter
kilogram

Hecto

100 times the base

hectometer
hectoliter
hectogram

Deca

10 times the base

decameter
decaliter
decagram

Base

meter
liter
gram

Deci

11—0 times the base

decimeter
deciliter
decigram

Centi

11% times the base

centimeter
centiliter

centigram

Milli

1 .
1,000 times the base

millimeter
milliliter

milligram
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Pin Game Board

Dimensions Math

My Graph Opponent’s Graph
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7 7
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3 - 3 -
2 2
1 1
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My Graph My Guesses
() () () ()
() () () ()
() () () ()
() () () ()
() () () ()

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Math® instructional materials.



Place-Value Cards Dimensions Math

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Math® instructional materials.



Place-Value Cards Dimensions Math

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Math® instructional materials.



Place-Value Cards Dimensions Math

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Math® instructional materials.



Place-Value Cards Dimensions Math

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Math® instructional materials.



Place-Value Cards Dimensions Math

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Mathe instructional materials.



Set Squares Dimensions Math

© 2022 Singapore Math Inc. This document may be printed for use with Dimensions Mathe instructional materials.



Speed (Enrichment)

Dimensions Math

o A car travels 156 miles in 3 hours. What is its average speed.

o A bus travels 180 miles at an average speed of 45 miles per hour. How long does
the bus take to make the trip?

e A cyclist is traveling at an average speed of 18 km/h. How far does he travel in
3 hours?

o Jamie walked for 30 minutes as a rate of 3 miles per hour, and then ran for 30

minutes at a rate of 10 miles per hour. How far did she go?

e A truck travels 200 miles in 5 hours. At this rate, how long will it take to go
500 miles?

Answers

@ 52 miles per hour © 4 hours ©® 54 km O 65miles @ 125h
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Mental Math

Dimensions Math

Mental Math 1 | Mental Math 2 | Mental Math 3
Express the numbers as :  Express the decimals as : 1.2x 30 =
decimals. \  fractions or mixed numbers |

1 E in simplest form. E 0.21 x4 =
27 ! !
1 ! 0.7 = ! 0.16 x 20 =
4= : :
3 : 0.8 = : 900 x1.2=
1= ! !
1 : 0.75 = : 0.15 x 4,000 =
57 : :
> ! 0.15= ! 20 x 0.047 =
57 I :
X ! 0.12 = ! 300 x 0.025 =
5= : :
1 ! 8.23 = ; 0.015 x50 =
50 = I I
. : 1.6 = : 0.39 x 3,000 =
20~ : :
1 - 414 = | 40 x 0.025 =
25~ : :
» : 9.06 = : 1.3 x 7,000 =
25~ : :
1 ! 6.15 = ! 0.19x4 =
50 = | |
o : 19.25 = : 0.036 x 20 =
150= 5 :
1 40.04 = 1 3.5 x 300 =
42% = : :
25 | |
9 ! 4.45 = ! 0.09 x 1,300 =
57 ! :
» ! 1.64 = ! 0.7x15=
4= : :
. : 0.96 = : 0.003 x 14 =
5= : :
: 10.95 = | 15 x 0.08 =
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Mental Math
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Mental Math 4 Mental Math 5 Mental Math 6
25x50=_ 25+50=_ 10-0.2 =
900x81=_ 48+200= 10 - 0.02 =
0.18x90=_ 099+30=_ 0.1-0.002 =
6.4x600=_  36+40=_ ' 100 - 44 =
60x0.046= 034+20= 10 - 4.44 =
8,000x023=_ 7:+5= 0.1-0044=
0.032x80=_ 45+3= 1,000 - 376 =
055x5000=_____ '  90+300=_ ' 10-3.76=
0.074x70= 0.85+50=_ 1-0.376 =
0.047x600=_ 8+4000=_ 10 - 0.376 =
52x4,000= 8.6+200= 100 - 3.76 =
800x077= 78+20= 0.1-0.02=
30x0.099=_ 096+60=__ 10-22=
6.07x20= 57+3= 100 - 2.2 =
0.0018x200 84:70= 1,000 - 2.222 =
5,000 x 0.0028= 0.6+2,000=_ 10 - 2.022 =
0.0085x20= '  084+200=_____ ' 10-2.202=
70x0.0003= 0.81+300=_ 100 - 2.002 =
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Mental Math 7 Mental Math 8 Mental Math 9
1-0.32= 10 - 3.6 = 8x03=_
10 - 4.17 = 80 - 3.6 = 06%x09=_
100 - 68.63 = 480 - 3.6 = 8x0.05=_
10 - 0.029 = ' 4800-36=__ ' 09x12=_
1-0.804 = 7-5.48= 016x4=__
100 - 0.92 = 64 - 0.77 = 02x072=_
100 - 5.9 = 200 - 13.9 = 3x35=_
0.1 -0.043 = | 80 -4.00 = . 039%x3=_
1,000 - 6.05 = 3-0.52= 4x45=_
1-0.997 = 0.6-0.182 = 0.18%x07=__
10 - 0.28 = 90 - 6.03 = 15x04=_
0.1-0.082 = 31-0.974 = 035x02=_
100 - 5.89 = 5-0.299 = 055%x3=__
1,000 - 9.05 = 60 — 4.517 = 025%x08=_
10,000 - 3.903 = 80 — 38.26 = 0.07x260=_
0.01 - 0.0001 = 700 - 5.00 = 0.03x1.6=__
0.01 - 0.0044 = ' 0.9-0.651=  12x0005=
0.01 - 0.00345 = 0.03-0.0198 = 0.09%x013=__
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Mental Math 10 Mental Math 11 Mental Math 12

11.2+ 4= . 6+03= . 1= %
0.11+5= | 35:05= = %
1.08+2= ' 160+ 0.04 = 3= %
114+2=  32:08= B %
0.12+6= . 4+0.05= g %
12+8= . 5,600+0.8= = %
0.111+3= | 56+0.4= 2= %
10.5+7= \ 78+02= 3 = %

= 3= : = = : 19 - %
5.7+3 . 57+0.03 . %
12+5= . 45+0.3= L 1= %
11.4+3= . 9+0.002= T %
1.08+9= 92+ 04= . %

o : R = L4 5
112+7= | 3:05= | E = %

. 6= | . - 15 _ 5
1.0276— 1 770.005— 1 30 - /O

4 | . 00 A S
0.56 + 4= | 95+0.2= = %
0.71+2=  120+0.4= . Z = %

P ! 0 F = v 18 _ o
3.4+8= | 405+05= B %
56.1+ 5= | 2,412+03= 1= %
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Mental Math 13 Mental Math 14

8. 9 10%0f700=___
2. o, 1% of 700 =

28 o 12% of 700 =

8B % 61% of 700 =

2_ o 15% of 600=
A 99% of 600=
Bs_ o 40%of80=__
85 o 35% of 300 =

5. 9 25% of 360 =

B_ 25% of 420 = _
“a_ o 82%o0f 800=__
M. 9 95% of 60 =

0 % 8% of 1,000 =

. o 73%of 1,000=
5. o 10% of 35 =

14755 = i 2%of75=__
0. % 21% of 2,100 =

0. o 98% of 25 =
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Mental Math — Answers

MM 1

0.5
0.25
0.75

0.2

0.4

0.8
0.05
0.35
0.04
0.44
0.02
1.18
4.84

1.8
2.75

1.4

2
|B Nlw Blw sl ais I~ X
N

—
o
o

—_
~N Olw

MM 3

36
0.84
3.2
1,080
600
0.94
7.5
0.75
1,170

9,100
0.76
0.72

1,050
117
10.5

0.042
1.2

MM9

2.4
0.54
0.4
1.08
0.64
0.144
10.5
1.17
18
0.126
0.6
0.07
1.65
0.2
0.182
0.048
0.006

0.0117

MM 4

125
7,290
16.2
3,840
2.76
1,840
2.56
2,750
5.18
28.2
20,800
616
2.97
121.4
0.36
14
0.17
0.021

MM 10

2.8
0.022
0.54
5.7
0.02
1.5
0.037
1.5
1.9
0.24
3.8
0.12
1.6
0.17
0.14
0.355
0.425
11.22

MM5

0.05
0.024
0.033

0.09
0.017

1.4

1.5

0.3
0.017
0.002
0.043

0.39
0.016

1.9
0.12

0.0003
0.0042
0.0027

MM 11

20
70
4,000
40
80
7,000
140
390
1,900
150
4,500
230
6
1,400
475
300
810
8,040

MM 6

9.8
9.98
0.098
56
5.56
0.056
624
6.24
0.624
9.624
96.24
0.08
7.8
97.8

997.778

7.978
7.798

97.998

MM 12

25
4
75
92
20
5
60
15
95
50
2
74
25
50
30
70
2
333

MM 7

0.68
5.83
31.37
9.971
0.196
99.08
94.1
0.057
993.95
0.003
9.72
0.018
94.11
990.95

9,996.097

0.0099
0.0056

0.00655

MM 13

43
41
62
13
12
2
23
95
30
4
74
18
25
35
20
36
80

]
333

Dimensions Math

MM 8

6.4
76.4
476.4
4,796.4
1.52
63.23
186.1
75.91
2.48
0.418
83.97
30.026
4.701
55.483
41.74
694.91
0.249
0.0102

MM 14

70
7
84
427
90
594
32
105
90
105
656
57
80
730
3.5
1.5
441
24.5
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